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All Branch Mail Out #8 - 2017

Date: February 17, 2017

To: NS/NU Command Branches
NS/NU Zone Commanders
NS/NU Executive Council
NS/NU Past Presidents
NS/NU Command Staff

From: Jay Tofflemire, Chairman
Membership Committee
NS/NU Command, RCL

Subject: Membership Report and Retired Military

Message: Comrades: Please see attached memo ref:
One year free membership for Retired
Military Members and the latest renewed
membership report. Dominion Command
informs us that renewals are being imputed
on the day of receipt.
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Nova Scotia/Nunavut Command
The Royal Canadian Legion

61 Gloria McCluskey Avenue
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia B3B 273

Tel.: 902-429-4090
Fax: 902-429-7481
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Legion

ns.legion.ca

Comrade Membership Chairperson:
Ref: One year free membership for Retired Military Members.

Should a retired military member inquire about becoming a member, a FREE one year
membership is offered by Dominion Command. Please ask them complete the attached
application and mail to the address on the application form. The online form can be found at
http://www.legion.ca/wp-content/uploads/2013/09/Retired MML_Application.pdf

Once their membership card is received from Dominion Command they can transfer to your
Branch.

The Legion provides the following information to Military Members upon retirement:

“As part of our efforts to help Veterans transition to civilian life, the Legion, in cooperation with the
Canadian Armed Forces Depart With Dignity Program, offers a free, one-year membership to all retired
Forces members who are not yet a Legion member. This free membership, which includes a subscription
to Legion Magazine and access to Legion Member Benefit programs, is one way we thank Veterans for
their service, and provides Veterans with the opportunity to get to know the Legion.

As you move into a new phase of life, being a Legion member is a great way to stay connected to the
military family, to honour and support those who served and sacrificed, and to strengthen your
community. For those who want to be more involved in the Legion, you can transfer your membership
to a local Legion Branch at any time. As a member of a Legion Branch, you have opportunities to
volunteer in your community, add your voice to Legion advocacy efforts, become involved in leadership

roles at your Branch, and help shape the Legion in your community and across the country.”
www.Legion.ca

In Comradeship

i

Jay Tofflemire

Chairman

Membership Committee

Nova Scotia/Nunavut Command
The Royal Canadian Legion



www.legion.ca

THE RovaL CANADIAN LEGION

RETIRED MILITARY MEMBER AT LARGE
APPLICATION FOR ORDINARY MEMBERSHIP

(Type or Print in BLOCK letters)

Command:__DOMINION _ Branch Name; RETIRED MILITARY MEMBER AT LARGE  Branch No:_16-015
Branch Address: 86 Aird Place, Ottawa,  Ontario  K2L OA1

Applicants Name: MrC1 Mrs (T ms [

surname given names

Address:

street/po box/RR # / site # city prov postal code
Phone No: (Home) (Other) E-Mail
Date of Birth: Place of Birth: Citizenship: MmO O
Next ofKin; Relationship:

PRIVACY STATEMENT FOR THE ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION

Dominion Command, The Royal Canadian Legion, does not rent or sell the names of members to any organization or advertiser, On occasion, Dominion
Command may provide a Partner in the Member Benefits Package Program with members’ names and addresses to advise them of products and services
being offered. Most members appreciate such special services. You are required to give your consent, or otherwise, to this procedure.

Cliconsent [11donotconsent to my name and address being provided for the Member Benefits Package Program.

Applicant’sSignature; _ Date;
SERVICE INFORMATION
Service #: Date of Enlistment; Date of Retirement:
Type of Service: [INavy L1 Army L Air Force ] Reqular Force [ Reserve (must have served not less than one year)

Medals and Decorations:

Have you ever been a member of the Legion [INo [Yes If yes, list branch names, numbers and dates of membership below.

STATEMENT OF FACT
“1am aretiring member of the Canadian Armed Forces and | reaffirm loyalty to the Sovereign and Canada. | will
support the Purposes and Objects of The Royal Canadian Legion and will abide by its General By-Laws.”

Signature; Date:

One year FREE membership.
Completed application should be sent to:
Membership Section

The Royal Canadian Legion
86 Aird Place, Ottawa, ON, K2L 0A1

FOR BRANCH USE

Application Approved By: Date:

(January 2013)



NS/NU Command Membership Report
Early Bird Membership Report Friday, February 17, 2017

Last Updated
District 2017 with Dominion
0 Command 52 11-Feb-17
Summary for Zone (475 members) 52
Summary for  District (475 members) 52
Last Updated
District A Zone 1 2017 with Dominion
8 Breton 126 08-Feb-17
19 Armstrong Memorial 98 15-Feb-17
53 Victoria 106 10-Feb-17
83 Florence 81 31-Dec-16
105 Ingonish 92 31-Dec-16
124 Grandona 67 15-Feb-17
126 Westside 25 06-Feb-17
151 East Bay 67 10-Feb-17
Summary for Zone 1 (1409 members) 602
Last Updated
District A Zone 2 2017  with Dominion
3 John Bernard Croak VC 148 13-Feb-17
o) Donkin 58 10-Feb-17
12 Sydney 139 10-Feb-17
15 Allan MacDonald Mem 34 10-Feb-17
55 Port Morien 44 07-Feb-17
62 Louisbourg 47 14-Feb-17
78 Dominion 39 16-Feb-17
128 Whitney Pier 84 14-Feb-17
138 Ashby 294 31-Dec-16
Summary for Zone 2 (1668 members) 929
Last Updated
District A Zone 3 2017 with Dominion
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Early Bird Membership Report Friday, February 17, 2017

92 Cheticamp 92 14-Feb-17
43 Port Hawkesbury 117 09-Feb-17
47 St. Peter's 135 06-Feb-17
110 L'Ardoise 58 08-Feb-17
123 Whycocomagh 27 31-Dec-16
132 Capt. Angus L. Macdonald 166 10-Feb-17
150 Isle Madame 215 14-Feb-17
Summary for Zone 3 (1520 members) 810
Summary for  District A (4597 members) 2341
Last Updated
District B Zone 5 2017 with Dominion
37 Cambrai 16 26-Dec-16
46 Chedabucto 30 15-Feb-17
56 Sherbrooke 14 31-Dec-16
59 Arras 134 14-Feb-17
81 Guysborough 39 10-Feb-17
86 Liscombe 43 13-Feb-17
117 Torbay 64 15-Feb-17
Summary for Zone 5 (669 members) 336
Last Updated
District B Zone 6 2017 with Dominion
16 Pictou 262 14-Feb-17
28 Stellarton 104 15-Feb-17
29 Trenton 91 26-Dec-16
34 Normandy 178 10-Feb-17
99 Westville 93 11-Feb-17
108 ' River John 43 14-Feb-17
Summary for Zone 6 (1734 members) 771
Summary for  District B (2403 members) 1107
Last Updated
District C Zone 7 2017 with Dominion
4 Joggins Fids 26-Dec-16
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Early Bird Membership Report Friday, February 17, 2017

10 Amhest 112 10-Feb-17
14 River Hebert 95 16-Feb-17
17 Springhill 79 31-Dec-16
36 Oxford 38 31-Dec-16
45 Parrsboro 63 31-Dec-16
60 Peace 93 15-Feb-17
97 Malagash 47 06-Feb-17
Summary for Zone 7 (1271 members) 604
Last Updated
District C Zone 10 2017 with Dominion
26 Colchester 466 13-Feb-17
64 Tatamagouche 127 10-Feb-17
70 Stewiacke 141 10-Feb-17
72 Cobequid 33 31-Dec-16
106 Debert 129 14-Feb-17
111 Shubenacadie 66 14-Feb-17
Summary for Zone 10 (1999 members 962
Summary for  District C (3270 members) 1566
Last Updated
District D Zone 8 2017 with Dominion
6 Kings 260 14-Feb-17
9 Hants Co 568 13-Feb-17
69 Ortona 127 16-Feb-17
78 Habitant 81 13-Feb-17
74 Dr. C. B. Lumsden 60 13-Feb-17
98 Alvin H. Foster MM 527 31-Dec-16
Summary for Zone 8 (3397 members) 1623
Last Updated
District D Zone 9 2017 with Dominion
1 Middleton 176 14-Feb-17
21 Port Royal 158 13-Feb-17
33 Bridgetown 59 31-Dec-16

Friday, February 17, 2017
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Early Bird Membership Report Friday, February 17, 2017

112
122

Summary for

District D

20
22
52
67
92

Summary for
Summary for

District E

61
66
80
143
148
155

Summary for

District E

23
24
38
44
49
79
88
102
144

Lawrencetown
Clementsport

Zone 9 (1071 members)

Zone 11
Digby

Bear River
Clare

Weymouth
Carpriquet

Zone 11
District D

(884 members)
(5352 members)

Zone 12

Yarmouth
West Pubnico
Lockeport
Port Maitland
Cape Sable
Wedgeport

Zone 12 (644 members)

Zone 13

Lunenburg
Bridgewater
Mersey

F.E. Butler
Mahone Bay
New Ross
Everett

New Germany
Harding

Friday, February 17, 2017

42
86

521

2017

84
71

38
62
121

376
2520

2017

105
35
41

45
14 7

349

2017

141
498
151
250
125
80
88
90
92

08-Feb-17
31-Dec-16

Last Updated
with Dominion

15-Feb-17
09-Feb-17
31-Dec-16
31-Dec-16
14-Feb-17

Last Updated
with Dominion

31-Dec-16
31-Dec-16
10-Feb-17
27-Oct-16
16-Feb-17
14-Feb-17

Last Updated
with Dominion

10-Feb-17
14-Feb-17
15-Feb-17
15-Feb-17
14-Feb-17
16-Feb-17
14-Feb-17
09-Feb-17
13-Feb-17
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Early Bird Membership Report Friday, February 17, 2017

Summary for Zone 13 (2835 members 1515
Summary for  District E (3479 members) 1864
Last Updated
District F Zone 14 2017 with Dominion
27 Vimy 194 13-Feb-17
48 Elmsdale 218 13-Feb-17
116 St. Margaret's Bay 25 31-Dec-16
129 White Ensign 45 14-Feb-17
133 Montgomery 319 15-Feb-17
142 Fairview 281 16-Feb-17
162 Earl Francis Spryfield Mem 314 14-Feb-17
163 Atlantic 89 10-Feb-17
156 MacDonald Memorial 40 08-Feb-17
166 Hants North 56 13-Feb-17
Summary for Zone 14 (3364 members 1581
Last Updated
District F Zone 15 2017 with Dominion
31 Somme 404 13-Feb-17
58 Courcelette 88 10-Feb-17
90 Dieppe 99 09-Feb-17
96 Bedford 162 16-Feb-17
120 Four Harbours 58 15-Feb-17
147 Valley 29 09-Feb-17
160 Centennial 496 16-Feb-17
161 Eastern Marine 201 08-Feb-17
162 Calais 954 11-Feb-17
164 Caen 120 11-Feb-17
165 Uniacke & District 174 14-Feb-17
Summary for Zone 15 (5202 members 2785
Summary for  District F (8566 members) 4366
Last Updated
District G 2017 with Dominion

Friday, February 17, 2017 Page 5 of 6



Early Bird Membership Report Friday, February 17, 2017

168 lgaluit 613 15-Feb-17
169 Rankin Inlet 3 26-Dec-16
Summary for Zone (2783 members) 616
Summary for  District G (2783 members) 616
Grand Total 14432
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