



Nova Scotia/Nunavut Command The Royal Canadian Legion

61 Gloria McCluskey Avenue Dartmouth, Nova Scotia B3B 2Z3

Tel.: 902-429-4090 Fax: 902-429-7481 Email: info@ns.legion.ca

ns.legion.ca



#### All Branch Mail Out #8 - 2017

Date:

February 17, 2017

To:

**NS/NU Command Branches NS/NU Zone Commanders NS/NU Executive Council NS/NU Past Presidents NS/NU Command Staff** 

From:

**Jay Tofflemire, Chairman Membership Committee NS/NU Command, RCL** 

**Subject:** 

**Membership Report and Retired Military** 

Message:

**Comrades: Please see attached memo ref:** One year free membership for Retired Military Members and the latest renewed membership report. Dominion Command informs us that renewals are being imputed

on the day of receipt.







Nova Scotia/Nunavut Command The Royal Canadian Legion

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia B3B 2Z3



Tel.: 902-429-4090 Fax: 902-429-7481 Email: info@ns.legion.ca

ns.legion.ca

Comrade Membership Chairperson:

Ref: One year free membership for **Retired Military Members**.

Should a retired military member inquire about becoming a member, a FREE one year membership is offered by Dominion Command. Please ask them complete the attached application and mail to the address on the application form. The online form can be found at http://www.legion.ca/wp-content/uploads/2013/09/Retired MML Application.pdf

Once their membership card is received from Dominion Command they can transfer to your Branch.

The Legion provides the following information to Military Members upon retirement:

"As part of our efforts to help Veterans transition to civilian life, the Legion, in cooperation with the Canadian Armed Forces Depart With Dignity Program, offers a free, one-year membership to all retired Forces members who are not yet a Legion member. This free membership, which includes a subscription to Legion Magazine and access to Legion Member Benefit programs, is one way we thank Veterans for their service, and provides Veterans with the opportunity to get to know the Legion.

As you move into a new phase of life, being a Legion member is a great way to stay connected to the military family, to honour and support those who served and sacrificed, and to strengthen your community. For those who want to be more involved in the Legion, you can transfer your membership to a local Legion Branch at any time. As a member of a Legion Branch, you have opportunities to volunteer in your community, add your voice to Legion advocacy efforts, become involved in leadership roles at your Branch, and help shape the Legion in your community and across the country." www.Legion.ca

In Comradeship

Jay Tofflemire

Chairman

Membership Committee

Nova Scotia/Nunavut Command

The Royal Canadian Legion



#### THE ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION

# RETIRED MILITARY MEMBER AT LARGE APPLICATION FOR ORDINARY MEMBERSHIP

(Type or Print in BLOCK letters)

Command: <b>DOMINION</b>	Branch Name: <b>RETIRE</b>	D MILITARY I	MEMBER AT	LARGE Branch No.:_	16-015
Branch Address: <b>86 Aird P</b>	lace, Ottawa,	Ontario	K2L 0A1		
Applicant's Name: Mr  Mrs	□ Ms □				
Address:street/po box/RR				given names	
Phone No: (Home)			city E-Mail	prov	postal code
Date of Birth:					
NextofKin:					
Dominion Command, The Royal C Command may provide a Partner being offered. Most members app I consent I do not conse	in the Member Benefits Packa preciate such special services. \ ent to my name and address	or sell the names o ge Program with me You are required to g being provided for t	f members to any o embers' names and live your consent, o the Member Benefi	organization or advertiser. addresses to advise them or otherwise, to this proced its Package Program.	of products and services lure.
Applicant's Signature:		RVICE INFORM		Date:	
Service #:Navy  Medals and Decorations:				of Retirement: I Reserve (must have serve	
Have you ever been a member of	the Legion □No □Yes I	f yes, list branch nar	nes, numbers and	dates of membership belo	W.
"I am a retiring member of support the Purposes and Signature:	f the Canadian Armed Fo	STATEMENT OF I prces and I reaff nadian Legion a	irm loyalty to t nd will abide by	he Sovereign and Car y its General By-Laws ate:	nada. I will s."
	Completed Me The Ro	year FREE mem application sho mbership S oyal Canadia ace, Ottawa	ould be sent to ection an Legion		
		FOR BRANCH	USE		
Application Approved By:				Date:	
(January 2013)					

#### NS/NU Command Membership Report

### Early Bird Membership Report Friday, February 17, 2017

District			2017	Last Updated with Dominion
0	Command		52	11-Feb-17
Summary for	Zone	(475 members)	52	
Summary for	District	(475 members)	52	
				Last Updated
District A	Zo	ne 1	2017	with Dominion
8	Breton		126	08-Feb-17
19	Armstrong	Memorial	98	15-Feb-17
53	Victoria		106	10-Feb-17
83	Florence		81	31-Dec-16
105	Ingonish		32	31-Dec-16
124	Grandona		67	15-Feb-17
126	Westside		25	06-Feb-17
151	East Bay		67	10-Feb-17
Summary for	Zone 1	(1409 members)	602	
District A	Zoi	ne 2	2017	Last Updated with Dominion
3	John Berna	ard Croak VC	148	13-Feb-17
5	Donkin		58	10-Feb-17
12	Sydney		135	10-Feb-17
15	Allan MacI	Donald Mem	84	10-Feb-17
55	Port Morie	n	44	07-Feb-17
62	Louisbourg	j	47	14-Feb-17
78	Dominion		35	16-Feb-17
128	Whitney Pi	er	84	14-Feb-17
138	Ashby		294	31-Dec-16
Summary for	Zone 2	(1668 members)	929	
District A	Zoi	ne 3	2017	Last Updated with Dominion

Early Bird Membership Report I	Friday, February	17.	2017
--------------------------------	------------------	-----	------

Summary for	District A (4597 members)	2341	
Summary for	Zone 3 (1520 members)	810	
150	Isle Madame	215	14-Feb-17
132	Capt. Angus L. Macdonald	166	10-Feb-17
123	Whycocomagh	27	31-Dec-16
110	L'Ardoise	58	08-Feb-17
47	St. Peter's	135	06-Feb-17
43	Port Hawkesbury	117	09-Feb-17
32	Cheticamp	92	14-Feb-17

District B	Zone 5	2017	Last Updated with Dominion	
37	Cambrai	16	26-Dec-16	
46	Chedabucto	30	15-Feb-17	
56	Sherbrooke	14	31-Dec-16	
59	Arras	134	14-Feb-17	
81	Guysborough	35	10-Feb-17	
86	Liscombe	43	13-Feb-17	
117	Torbay	64	15-Feb-17	
Summary for	Zone 5 (669 member	rs) 336		

Summary for	Zone 5	(669 members)	336

District B	Zon	e 6	2017	Last Updated with Dominion
16	Pictou		262	14-Feb-17
28	Stellarton		104	15-Feb-17
29	Trenton		91	26-Dec-16
34	Normandy		178	10-Feb-17
35	Westville		93	11-Feb-17
108	River John		43	14-Feb-17
Summary for	Zone 6	(1734 members)	771	
Summary for	District B	(2403 members)	1107	

District C	Zone 7	2017	with Dominion
4	Joggins	77	26-Dec-16

10	Amhest		112	10-Feb-17
14	River Hebe	rt	95	16-Feb-17
17	Springhill		79	31-Dec-16
36	Oxford		38	31-Dec-16
45	Parrsboro		63	31-Dec-16
60	Peace		93	15-Feb-17
97	Malagash		47	06-Feb-17
Summary for	Zone 7	(1271 members)	604	
				Last Updated
District C	Zon	e 10	2017	with Dominion
26	Colchester		466	13-Feb-17
64	Tatamagou	che	127	10-Feb-17
70	Stewiacke		141	10-Feb-17
72	Cobequid		33	31-Dec-16
106	Debert	MATERIAL CONTROL WOOD PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	129	14-Feb-17
111	Shubenaca	die	66	14-Feb-17
Summary for	Zone 10	(1999 members	962	
Summary for	District C	(3270 members)	1566	
				Last Updated
District D	Zon	e 8	2017	with Dominion
6	Kings		260	14-Feb-17
9	Hants Co		568	13-Feb-17
69	Ortona		127	16-Feb-17
73	Habitant		81	13-Feb-17
74	Dr. C. B. Lu	msden	60	13-Feb-17
98	Alvin H. Fos	iter MM	527	31-Dec-16
Summary for	Zone 8	(3397 members)	1623	
District D	Zon	e 9	2017	Last Updated with Dominion
1	Middleton		176	14-Feb-17
21	Port Royal		158	13-Feb-17
33	Bridgetown		59	31-Dec-16

			• •		
112	Lawrencetown		42	08-Feb-17	
122	Clementsport		86	31-Dec-16	
Summary for	Zone 9 (1071	members)	521		
District D	Zone 11		2017	Last Updated with Dominion	
20	Digby		84	15-Feb-17	
22	Bear River		71	09-Feb-17	
52	Clare		38	31-Dec-16	
67	Weymouth		62	31-Dec-16	
92	Carpriquet		121	14-Feb-17	
Summary for Summary for		members) members)	<b>376</b> 2520		
District E	Zone 12		2017	Last Updated with Dominion	
61	Yarmouth		105	31-Dec-16	
66	West Pubnico		35	31-Dec-16	
80	Lockeport		41	10-Feb-17	
143	Port Maitland		6	27-Oct-16	
148	Cape Sable		45	16-Feb-17	
155	Wedgeport		117	14-Feb-17	
Summary for	Zone 12 (644	members)	349		
				Last Updated	
District E	Zone 13		2017	with Dominion	
23	Lunenburg		141	10-Feb-17	
24	Bridgewater		498	14-Feb-17	
38	Mersey		151	15-Feb-17	
44	F.E. Butler		250	15-Feb-17	
49	Mahone Bay		125	14-Feb-17	
79	New Ross		80	16-Feb-17	
88	Everett	COLOR OF COMMAND CONTRACTOR AND THE CONTRACTOR OF COMMAND CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR O	88	14-Feb-17	
102	New Germany		90	09-Feb-17	
144	Harding		92	13-Feb-17	

Summary forZone 13(2835 members)1515Summary forDistrict E(3479 members)1864

District F	Zone 14	2017	Last Updated with Dominion
27	Vimy	194	13-Feb-17
48	Elmsdale	218	13-Feb-17
116	St. Margaret's Bay	25	31-Dec-16
129	White Ensign	45	14-Feb-17
133	Montgomery	319	15-Feb-17
142	Fairview	281	16-Feb-17
152	Earl Francis Spryfield Mem	314	14-Feb-17
153	Atlantic	89	10-Feb-17
156	MacDonald Memorial	40	08-Feb-17
166	Hants North	56	13-Feb-17
Summary for	Zone 14 (3364 members	1581	
District F	Zone 15	2017	Last Updated with Dominion
31	Somme	404	13-Feb-17
58	Courcelette	88	10-Feb-17
90	Dieppe	99	09-Feb-17
95	Bedford	162	16-Feb-17
120	Four Harbours	58	15-Feb-17
147	Valley	29	09-Feb-17
160	Centennial	496	16-Feb-17
161	Eastern Marine	201	08-Feb-17
162	Calais	954	11-Feb-17
164	Caen	120	11-Feb-17
165	Uniacke & District	174	14-Feb-17
Summary for	Zone 15 (5202 members	2785	
Summary for	District F (8566 members)	4366	
			Last Updated

District G

with Dominion

2017

lqaluit		613	15-Feb-17
Rankin Inle		3	26-Dec-16
Zone	(2783 members)	616	
District G	(2783 members)	616	
	Rankin Inlet	Rankin Inlet	Rankin Inlet 3  Zone (2783 members) 616

**Grand Total** 

14432